
Family Health Services Division 

Finance Committee Meeting Agenda 

 
MEETING AGENDA 
March 22, 2023  
1:30PM-2:30PM 
Virtual MS Teams Meeting: FHS Finance Committee  
+1 323-457-3408, United States, Los Angeles  
Phone Conference ID: 391 594 851#  
 
Members/Guests Invited: 
Tess Lapira (Chair), Janine Harris, Barbra Barbeau, Nina Delmendo, Valerie Flores, Debbie Vaughn, Roger Robinson, 
Jerry Huber, Bela Matyas, Dona Weissenfels, Toya Adams, Rebecca Cronk, Cynthia Coutee, Michele Leary, Michelle 
Stevens, Noelle Soto, Reza Rajabian, Brandon Wirth, Michael Brown, Ruth Forney, Deborah Hillman, Anthony Lofton, 
Don O’Connor, Tracee Stacy, Sandra Whaley, Robert Wieda, Gerald Hase 
 

1) WELCOME  
2) December 28, 2022 Meeting Minutes 
3) Review Prior Meeting Action Items 

a. None 
4) Encounter Reports: Presented by Janine Harris  

a. Total Encounters, including target encounters 
b. Encounters by Payer Mix 
c. Medical-County Encounters 
d. Medical-Touro Encounters 
e. Mental Health Encounters 
f. Dental Encounters 
g. PHC Capitated Patients 

5) Denied Claims: Presented by Barbra Barbeau 
a. Denied Claims Report 

6) Financial Reports: Presented by Nina Delmendo 
a. Financial Reports 

i. Fiscal Year 2022/2023 Mid-Year Report 
7) Open Discussion 
8) Next Meeting & Deadline for Submitting Agenda Items  

a. Deadline for submitting agenda items to be included in next meeting: 7/18/2023 
b. Next meeting: 7/26/2023  



Family Health Services Division  

Finance Committee Meeting Minutes 

MEETING AGENDA  
December 28, 2022 1:30-2:30PM 
+1 323-457-3408   United States, Los Angeles (Toll)  
Conference ID: 139 704 78# 
 

Members/Guests Present: 
Barbra Barbeau, Nina Delmendo, Toya Adams, Dona Weissenfels, Ruth Forney, Gerald Hase 

 
Members/Guests Absent:  
Tess Lapira (Chair), Janine Harris, Dr. Bela Matyas, Debbie Vaughn, Dr. Michele Leary, Anna Mae Gonzales-Smith, Rebecca Cronk, 
Cynthia Coutee, Anthony Lofton, Tracee Stacy, Sandra Whaley, Brandon Wirth, Michael Brown 

 
1) WELCOME 
2) September 28, 2022 MEETING MINUTES 

a. Reviewed 
3) Review Prior Meeting Action Items 

a. None 
4) Encounter Reports: Presented by Barbra Barbeau on behalf of Janine Harris (Absent) 

a. Total Encounters, including target encounters 
b. Encounters by Payer Mix 

i. Ruth Forney asked why there was a high number of pending encounters. Barbra Barbeau explained that the 
claims are going through the claim cycle and many could be closed by now. It is just the timing of the claims. 
Dona Weissenfels asked how long it takes a claim to cycle. Barbra responded that it takes about 3 weeks per 
payer.  

c. Medical-County Encounters 
d. Medical-Touro Encounters 
e. Mental Health Encounters 
f. Dental Encounters 
g. PHC Capitated Patients 

5) Denied Claims: Presented by Barbra Barbeau 
a. Denied Claims Report 

i. Dona Weissenfels mentioned that current legislation, if passed, would allow a medical and mental health visit 
to be billed to Medi-Cal on the same day. Nina Delmendo asked which type of encounter we bill on the same 
day. Barbra explained that primary claims are billed to Partnership Healthplan of California for medical 
services and to Beacon for mental health services. Then, as a general rule, Medi-Cal is billed for the medical 
service and the mental health services is adjusted as a same day service.  

6) Financial Reports: Presented by Nina Delmendo 
a. Financial Reports 

i. Fiscal Year 2022/2023 quarterly report 
• Ruth asked for more information on the compensation insurance, line 13 on the report. Nina explained 

that it is Workers Compensation Insurance.  
• Nina will update the report for the next presentation to not include items without any actuals.  
• Ruth asked what happens to money that is set aside during the budget that is not used, does someone 

else take the money. Nina explained that nobody takes the money but that the money can be released or 
reallocated to other parts of the budget.  

• Nina will check on the COVID-19 Federal Direct, line 122 on the report, which shows no actuals to date.  
7) Open Discussion 

a. No open discussion 

8) Next Meeting & Deadline for Submitting Agenda Items 
a. Deadline for submitting agenda items to be included in next meeting: 3/14/2023 
b. Next meeting: 3/22/2023  



SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total Partnership Capitated Patients
July 2022 - June 2023

Month Fairfield Adult Fairfield Pediatrics Vacaville Vallejo
July 2022 7,352 4,960 6,435 12,884
August 202 7,285 4,924 6,493 13,054
September 7,205 4,890 6,482 13,329
October 20 5,338 4,612 5,168 10,770
November 5,272 4,600 5,287 10,910
December 5,189 4,552 5,451 11,414
January 20 5,091 4,525 5,551 11,646
February 2 5,013 4,467 5,618 12,019
March 202
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023

Fairfield Adult Fairfield Pediatrics Vacaville Vallejo Total
July 2022 7,352 4,960 6,435 12,884 31,631

August 2022 7,285 4,924 6,493 13,054 31,756
September 2022 7,205 4,890 6,482 13,329 31,906

October 2022 5,338 4,612 5,168 10,770 25,888
November 2022 5,272 4,600 5,287 10,910 26,069
December 2022 5,189 4,552 5,451 11,414 26,606

January 2023 5,091 4,525 5,551 11,646 26,813
February 2023 5,013 4,467 5,618 12,019 27,117

March 2023
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023

7,352 7,285 7,205

5,338 5,272 5,189 5,091 5,0134,960 4,924 4,890 4,612 4,600 4,552 4,525 4,467

6,435 6,493 6,482

5,168 5,287 5,451 5,551 5,618

12,884 13,054 13,329

10,770 10,910
11,414 11,646
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total MEDICAL-COUNTY FQHC Encounters
July 2018 - August 2022

Medical
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

July 3,595 4,090 3,485 2,986 2,250
August 4,010 4,205 3,222 3,120 3,327

September 3,523 3,728 3,237 3,099 2,877
October 4,285 3,948 3,042 2,686 2,530

November 3,884 3,373 2,673 2,631 2,390
December 3,868 3,310 3,338 2,283 1,970

January 4,654 3,773 3,093 2,507 2,193
February 3,966 3,268 3,088 2,617 1,880

March 4,811 3,169 3,951 3,040
April 4,641 2,793 3,655 2,751
May 4,646 2,393 3,038 3,065
June 3,688 3,045 3,184 2,849

July August September October November December January February March April May June
2018-2019 3,595 4,010 3,523 4,285 3,884 3,868 4,654 3,966 4,811 4,641 4,646 3,688
2019-2020 4,090 4,205 3,728 3,948 3,373 3,310 3,773 3,268 3,169 2,793 2,393 3,045
2020-2021 3,485 3,222 3,237 3,042 2,673 3,338 3,093 3,088 3,951 3,655 3,038 3,184
2021-2022 2,986 3,120 3,099 2,686 2,631 2,283 2,507 2,617 3,040 2,751 3,065 2,849
2022-2023 2,250 3,327 2,877 2,530 2,390 1,970 2,193 1,880
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total MEDICAL-TOURO FQHC Encounters
July 2018 - August 2022

Medical
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

July 312 520 393 331 259
August 446 610 484 391 394

September 271 361 425 213 259
October 377 257 459 347 231

November 362 432 360 315 268
December 350 418 295 253 254

January 358 505 370 236 350
February 318 395 309 144 263

March 393 347 401 218
April 411 312 361 324
May 404 368 309 290
June 392 477 313 351

July August September October November December January February March April May June
2018-2019 312 446 271 377 362 350 358 318 393 411 404 392
2019-2020 520 610 361 257 432 418 505 395 347 312 368 477
2020-2021 393 484 425 459 360 295 370 309 401 361 309 313
2021-2022 331 391 213 347 315 253 236 144 218 324 290 351
2022-2023 259 394 259 231 268 254 350 263
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total MENTAL HEALTH FQHC Encounters
July 2018 - August 2022

Mental Health
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

July 135 263 285 343 212
August 179 267 294 368 215

September 155 240 329 347 177
October 172 249 322 295 219

November 161 204 260 311 210
December 217 220 235 279 174

January 267 279 326 277 157
February 254 203 322 229 190

March 281 206 390 296
April 284 299 385 279
May 290 279 268 213
June 242 300 358 258

July August September October November December January February March April May June
2018-2019 135 179 155 172 161 217 267 254 281 284 290 242
2019-2020 263 267 240 249 204 220 279 203 206 299 279 300
2020-2021 285 294 329 322 260 235 326 322 390 385 268 358
2021-2022 343 368 347 295 311 279 277 229 296 279 213 258
2022-2023 212 215 177 219 210 174 157 190

0
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450

Mental Health FQHC Encounters

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023



SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total DENTAL FQHC Encounters
July 2018 - August 2022

Dental
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

July 1,538 1,498 1,623 1,820 1,528
August 1,613 1,656 1,424 1,914 1,842

September 1,293 1,175 1,759 1,724 1,528
October 1,503 1,803 1,838 1,551 1,328

November 1,493 1,492 1,413 1,624 1,196
December 1,264 1,452 1,731 1,570 1,299

January 1,527 1,640 1,605 1,706 1,456
February 1,224 1,452 1,619 1,489 1,366

March 1,464 887 2,031 1,966
April 1,578 382 1,806 1,706
May 1,358 674 1,685 1,585
June 1,112 1,122 1,650 1,628

July August September October November December January February March April May June
2018-2019 1,538 1,613 1,293 1,503 1,493 1,264 1,527 1,224 1,464 1,578 1,358 1,112
2019-2020 1,498 1,656 1,175 1,803 1,492 1,452 1,640 1,452 887 382 674 1,122
2020-2021 1,623 1,424 1,759 1,838 1,413 1,731 1,605 1,619 2,031 1,806 1,685 1,650
2021-2022 1,820 1,914 1,724 1,551 1,624 1,570 1,706 1,489 1,966 1,706 1,585 1,628
2022-2023 1,528 1,842 1,528 1,328 1,196 1,299 1,456 1,366
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total Medical-County Encounters
July 2022 - June 2023

Month Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Target
July 2022 1,994 245 11 4,241
August 2022 2,933 381 13 4,877
September 2022 2,510 347 20 4,453
October 2022 2,185 324 21 4,241
November 2022 2,036 294 60 4,029
December 2022 1,701 221 48 4,241
January 2023 1,878 312 3 4,241
February 2023 1,689 190 1 3,817
March 2023 0 0 0 4,877
April 2023 0 0 0 4,241
May 2023 0 0 0 4,665
June 2023 0 0 0 4,665

a b c d = (a+b+c) e f = (d-e)

Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Total Encounters Target Difference
July 2022 1,994 245 11 2,250 4,241 (1,991)

August 2022 2,933 381 13 3,327 4,877 (1,550)
September 2022 2,510 347 20 2,877 4,453 (1,576)

October 2022 2,185 324 21 2,530 4,241 (1,711)
November 2022 2,036 294 60 2,390 4,029 (1,639)
December 2022 1,701 221 48 1,970 4,241 (2,271)

January 2023 1,878 312 3 2,193 4,241 (2,048)
February 2023 1,689 190 1 1,880 3,817 (1,937)

March 2023 4,877
April 2023 4,241
May 2023 4,665
June 2023 4,665
YTD Total 16,926 2,314 177 19,417 52,592 (14,725)
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total Medical-Touro Encounters
July 2022 - June 2023

Month Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Target
July 2022 250 9 0 567
August 2022 375 11 8 652
September 2022 233 10 16 595
October 2022 208 9 14 567
November 2022 234 18 16 539
December 2022 225 19 10 567
January 2023 318 24 8 567
February 2023 233 18 12 510
March 2023 0 0 0 652
April 2023 0 0 0 567
May 2023 0 0 0 624
June 2023 0 0 0 624

a b c d = (a+b+c) e f = (d-e)

Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Total Encounters Target Difference
July 2022 250 9 0 259 567 (308)

August 2022 375 11 8 394 652 (258)
September 2022 233 10 16 259 595 (336)

October 2022 208 9 14 231 567 (336)
November 2022 234 18 16 268 539 (271)
December 2022 225 19 10 254 567 (313)

January 2023 318 24 8 350 567 (217)
February 2023 233 18 12 263 510 (247)

March 2023 652
April 2023 567
May 2023 624
June 2023 624
YTD Total 2,076 118 84 2,278 7,030 (2,286)
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total Mental Health Encounters
July 2022 - June 2023

Month Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Target
July 2022 137 67 8 352
August 2022 159 49 7 405
September 2022 116 56 5 370
October 2022 157 50 12 352
November 2022 140 67 3 335
December 2022 128 41 5 352
January 2023 98 56 3 352
February 2023 131 58 1 317
March 2023 0 0 0 405
April 2023 0 0 0 352
May 2023 0 0 0 387
June 2023 0 0 0 387

a b c d = (a+b+c) e f = (d-e)

Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Total Encounters Target Difference
July 2022 137 67 8 212 352 (140)

August 2022 159 49 7 215 405 (190)
September 2022 116 56 5 177 370 (193)

October 2022 157 50 12 219 352 (133)
November 2022 140 67 3 210 335 (125)
December 2022 128 41 5 174 352 (178)

January 2023 98 56 3 157 352 (195)
February 2023 131 58 1 190 317 (127)

March 2023 405
April 2023 352
May 2023 387
June 2023 387
YTD Total 1,066 444 44 1,554 4,368 (1,282)

Telemedicine

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

July 2022 August 2022 September
2022

October 2022 November
2022

December
2022

January 2023 February
2023

March 2023 April 2023 May 2023 June 2023

Total Mental Health Encounters

Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Target



SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES
Total Dental Encounters

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Target
July 2022 1,528 0 0 1,673
August 2022 1,842 0 0 1,924
September 2022 1,528 0 0 1,757
October 2022 1,328 0 0 1,673
November 2022 1,196 0 0 1,590
December 2022 1,299 0 0 1,673
January 2023 1,456 0 0 1,673
February 2023 1,366 0 0 1,506
March 2023 0 0 0 1,924
April 2023 0 0 0 1,673
May 2023 0 0 0 1,841
June 2023 0 0 0 1,841

a b c d = (a+b+c) e f = (d-e)

Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Total Encounters Target Difference
July 2022 1,528 1,528 1,673 (145)

August 2022 1,842 1,842 1,924 (82)
September 2022 1,528 1,528 1,757 (229)

October 2022 1,328 1,328 1,673 (345)
November 2022 1,196 1,196 1,590 (394)
December 2022 1,299 1,299 1,673 (374)

January 2023 1,456 1,456 1,673 (217)
February 2023 1,366 1,366 1,506 (140)

March 2023 1,924
April 2023 1,673
May 2023 1,841
June 2023 1,841
YTD Total 11,543 0 0 11,543 20,749 (1,927)
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Total FQHC Encounters
July 2022 - June 2023

Month Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Target
July 2022 3,909 321 19 6,834
August 2022 5,309 441 28 7,859
September 2022 4,387 413 41 7,175
October 2022 3,878 383 47 6,834
November 2022 3,606 379 79 6,492
December 2022 3,353 281 63 6,834
January 2023 3,750 392 14 6,834
February 2023 3,419 266 14 6,150
March 2023 0 0 0 7,859
April 2023 0 0 0 6,834
May 2023 0 0 0 7,517
June 2023 0 0 0 7,517

a b c d = (a+b+c) e f = (d-e)

Face-to-Face Telephone Visit Video Visit Total Encounters Target Difference
July 2022 3,909 321 19 4,249 6,834 (2,585)

August 2022 5,309 441 28 5,778 7,859 (2,081)
September 2022 4,387 413 41 4,841 7,175 (2,334)

October 2022 3,878 383 47 4,308 6,834 (2,526)
November 2022 3,606 379 79 4,064 6,492 (2,428)
December 2022 3,353 281 63 3,697 6,834 (3,137)

January 2023 3,750 392 14 4,156 6,834 (2,678)
February 2023 3,419 266 14 3,699 6,150 (2,451)

March 2023 7,859
April 2023 6,834
May 2023 7,517
June 2023 7,517
YTD Total 31,611 2,876 305 34,792 84,739 (20,220)
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Medical-County
Encounter Status by Payer Mix

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Approved/Paid Self-Pay / Uninsured Denied Pending Target
July 2022 2,093 150 7 0 4,241
Augus 2022 3,118 191 17 1 4,877
September 2022 2,685 174 14 4 4,453
October 2022 2,367 147 9 7 4,241
November 2022 2,200 153 5 32 4,029
December 2022 1,772 108 3 87 4,241
January 2023 1,543 144 4 502 4,241
February 2023 180 97 2 1,601 3,817
March 2023 0 0 0 0 4,877
April 2023 0 0 0 0 4,241
May 2023 0 0 0 0 4,665
June 2023 0 0 0 0 4,665

Medi-Cal & 
Medi-Medi

Medicare 
Only

Private 
Insurance

July 2022 2,065 24 4 150 7 0 2,250
August 2022 3,091 25 2 191 17 1 3,327

September 2022 2,659 20 6 174 14 4 2,877
October 2022 2,343 24 0 147 9 7 2,530

November 2022 2,183 16 1 153 5 32 2,390
December 2022 1,754 16 2 108 3 87 1,970

January 2023 1,526 17 0 144 4 502 2,193
February 2023 179 0 1 97 2 1,601 1,880

March 2023 0
April 2023 0
May 2023 0
June 2023 0
YTD Total 15,800 142 16 1,164 61 2,234 19,417

81.4% 0.7% 0.1% 6.0% 0.3% 11.5%

Medical-County  -  Approved/Paid
Self-Pay/

Uninsured Denied Pending
Total 
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Medical-Touro
Encounter Status by Payer Mix

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Approved/Paid Self-Pay / Uninsured Denied Pending Target
July 2022 250 7 2 0 567
Augus 2022 380 12 2 0 652
September 2022 250 8 1 0 595
October 2022 222 9 0 0 567
November 2022 245 19 1 3 539
December 2022 239 12 0 3 567
January 2023 249 17 0 84 567
February 2023 16 10 0 237 510
March 2023 0 0 0 0 652
April 2023 0 0 0 0 567
May 2023 0 0 0 0 624
June 2023 0 0 0 0 624

Medi-Cal & 
Medi-Medi

Medicare 
Only

Private 
Insurance

July 2022 248 2 0 7 2 0 259
August 2022 378 1 1 12 2 0 394

September 2022 249 1 0 8 1 0 259
October 2022 221 1 0 9 0 0 231

November 2022 242 3 0 19 1 3 268
December 2022 233 6 0 12 0 3 254

January 2023 248 1 0 17 0 84 350
February 2023 16 0 0 10 0 237 263

March 2023 0
April 2023 0
May 2023 0
June 2023 0
YTD Total 1,835 15 1 94 6 327 2,278

80.6% 0.7% 0.0% 4.1% 0.3% 14.4%

Medical-Touro  -  Approved/Paid
Self-Pay/
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Mental Health
Encounter Status by Payer Mix

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Approved/Paid Self-Pay / Uninsured Denied Pending Target
July 2022 202 5 5 0 352
Augus 2022 209 5 1 0 405
September 2022 169 3 5 0 370
October 2022 202 6 10 1 352
November 2022 195 9 6 0 335
December 2022 161 6 6 1 352
January 2023 107 3 2 45 352
February 2023 0 8 1 181 317
March 2023 0 0 0 0 405
April 2023 0 0 0 0 352
May 2023 0 0 0 0 387
June 2023 0 0 0 0 387

Medi-Cal & 
Medi-Medi

Medicare 
Only

Private 
Insurance

July 2022 201 1 0 5 5 0 212
August 2022 208 1 0 5 1 0 215

September 2022 169 0 0 3 5 0 177
October 2022 202 0 0 6 10 1 219

November 2022 195 0 0 9 6 0 210
December 2022 161 0 0 6 6 1 174

January 2023 107 0 0 3 2 45 157
February 2023 0 0 0 8 1 181 190

March 2023 0
April 2023 0
May 2023 0
June 2023 0
YTD Total 1,243 2 0 45 36 228 1,554

80.0% 0.1% 0.0% 2.9% 2.3% 14.7%

Mental Health  -  Approved/Paid
Self-Pay/

Uninsured Denied Pending
Total 
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Dental
Encounter Status by Payer Mix

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Approved/Paid Self-Pay / Uninsured Denied Pending Target
July 2022 1,452 76 0 0 1,673
Augus 2022 1,761 79 1 1 1,924
September 2022 1,434 93 1 0 1,757
October 2022 1,223 104 1 0 1,673
November 2022 1,118 77 0 1 1,590
December 2022 1,217 82 0 0 1,673
January 2023 1,354 95 0 7 1,673
February 2023 659 102 0 605 1,506
March 2023 0 0 0 0 1,924
April 2023 0 0 0 0 1,673
May 2023 0 0 0 0 1,841
June 2023 0 0 0 0 1,841

Medi-Cal
Private 

Insurance
July 2022 1,449 3 76 0 0 1,528

August 2022 1,755 6 79 1 1 1,842
September 2022 1,431 3 93 1 0 1,528

October 2022 1,221 2 104 1 0 1,328
November 2022 1,118 0 77 0 1 1,196
December 2022 1,217 0 82 0 0 1,299

January 2023 1,354 0 95 0 7 1,456
February 2023 659 0 102 0 605 1,366

March 2023 0
April 2023 0
May 2023 0
June 2023 0
YTD Total 10,204 0 14 708 3 614 11,543

88.4% 0.0% 0.1% 6.1% 0.0% 5.3%

Dental  -  Approved/Paid
Self-Pay/

Uninsured Denied Pending
Total 
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Encounter Status by Payer Mix
July 2022 - June 2023

Month Approved/Paid Self-Pay / Uninsured Denied Pending Target
July 2022 3,997 238 14 0 6,834
Augus 2022 5,468 287 21 2 7,859
September 2022 4,538 278 21 4 7,175
October 2022 4,014 266 20 8 6,834
November 2022 3,758 258 12 36 6,492
December 2022 3,389 208 9 91 6,834
January 2023 3,253 259 6 638 6,834
February 2023 855 217 3 2,624 6,150
March 2023 0 7,859
April 2023 0 6,834
May 2023 0 7,517
June 2023 0 7,517

Medi-Cal & 
Medi-Medi

Medicare 
Only

Private 
Insurance

July 2022 3,963 27 7 238 14 0 4,249
August 2022 5,432 27 9 287 21 2 5,778

September 2022 4,508 21 9 278 21 4 4,841
October 2022 3,987 25 2 266 20 8 4,308

November 2022 3,738 19 1 258 12 36 4,064
December 2022 3,365 22 2 208 9 91 3,697

January 2023 3,235 18 259 6 638 4,156
February 2023 854 1 217 3 2,624 3,699

March 2023
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023
YTD Total 29,082 159 31 2,011 106 3,403 34,792

83.6% 0.5% 0.1% 5.8% 0.3% 9.8%
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Medical-County
Denied Encounters

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Same Day Servicen Billable to Medicvate Insurance Priment Not Assigned to Other
July 2022 1 1 2 3 0
August 202 0 10 7 0 0
September 1 4 1 7 1
October 20 0 4 2 2 1
November 0 1 0 4 0
December 0 2 0 1 0
January 20 0 4 0 0 0
February 2 0 2 0 0 0
March 202 0 0 0 0 0
April 2023 0 0 0 0 0
May 2023 0 0 0 0 0
June 2023 0 0 0 0 0

Same Day 
Service

Non Billable to 
Medicare

Private 
Insurance

Patient Not 
Assigned to FHS Other

Total Denied 
Claims

Denial
Rate

July 2022 2,250 1 1 2 3 7 0.31% 2,093 150 0
August 2022 3,327 10 7 17 0.51% 3,118 191 1

September 2022 2,877 1 4 1 7 1 14 0.49% 2,685 174 4
October 2022 2,530 4 2 2 1 9 0.36% 2,367 147 7

November 2022 2,390 1 4 5 0.21% 2,200 153 32
December 2022 1,970 2 1 3 0.15% 1,772 108 87

January 2023 2,193 4 4 0.18% 1,543 144 502
February 2023 1,880 2 2 0.11% 180 97 1,601

March 2023
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023

19,417 2 28 12 17 2 61 0.31% 15,958 1,164 2,234

Total
Encounters

Denials
Encounters

Paid
Self-Pay /
Uninsured

Claims
Pending
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Medical-Touro
Denied Encounters

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Same Day Servicen Billable to Medicvate Insurance Priment Not Assigned to Other
July 2021 1 0 0 1 0
August 202 0 0 0 2 0
September 0 0 0 1 0
October 20 0 0 0 0 0
November 0 1 0 0 0
December 0 0 0 0 0
January 20 0 0 0 0 0
February 2 0 0 0 0 0
March 202 0 0 0 0 0
April 2022 0 0 0 0 0
May 2022 0 0 0 0 0
June 2022 0 0 0 0 0

Same Day 
Service

Non Billable to 
Medicare

Private 
Insurance

Patient Not 
Assigned to FHS Other

Total Denied 
Claims

Denial
Rate

July 2022 259 1 1 2 0.77% 250 7 0
August 2022 394 2 2 0.51% 380 12 0

September 2022 259 1 1 0.39% 250 8 0
October 2022 231 0 0.00% 222 9 0

November 2022 268 1 1 0.37% 245 19 3
December 2022 239 12 3

January 2023 249 17 84
February 2023 16 10 237

March 2023
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023

1,411 1 1 0 4 0 6 0.43% 1,851 94 327

Total
Encounters

Denials
Encounters

Paid
Self-Pay /
Uninsured

Claims
Pending
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Mental Health
Denied Encounters

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Same Day Servicen Billable to Medicvate Insurance Priment Not Assigned to Other
July 2022 5 0 0 0 0
August 202 1 0 0 0 0
September 5 0 0 0 0
October 20 10 0 0 0 0
November 6 0 0 0 0
December 6 0 0 0 0
January 20 2 0 0 0 0
February 2 1 0 0 0 0
March 202 0 0 0 0 0
April 2023 0 0 0 0 0
May 2023 0 0 0 0 0
June 2023 0 0 0 0 0

Same Day 
Service

Non Billable to 
Medicare

Private 
Insurance

Patient Not 
Assigned to FHS Other

Total Denied 
Claims

Denial
Rate

July 2022 212 5 5 2.36% 202 5 0
August 2022 215 1 1 0.47% 209 5 0

September 2022 177 5 5 2.82% 169 3 0
October 2022 219 10 10 4.57% 202 6 1

November 2022 210 6 6 2.86% 195 9 0
December 2022 174 6 6 3.45% 161 6 1

January 2023 157 2 2 1.27% 107 3 45
February 2023 190 1 1 0.53% 0 8 181

March 2023
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023

1,554 36 0 0 0 0 36 2.32% 1,245 45 228

Total
Encounters

Denials
Encounters

Paid
Self-Pay /
Uninsured

Claims
Pending
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Dental
Denied Encounters

July 2022 - June 2023

Month Same Day Servicen Billable to Medicvate Insurance Priment Not Assigned to Other
July 2022 0 0 0 0 0
August 202 1 0 0 0 0
September 0 0 1 0 0
October 20 0 0 1 0 0
November 0 0 0 0 0
December 0 0 0 0 0
January 20 0 0 0 0 0
February 2 0 0 0 0 0
March 202 0 0 0 0 0
April 2023 0 0 0 0 0
May 2023 0 0 0 0 0
June 2023 0 0 0 0 0

Same Day 
Service

Non Billable to 
Medicare

Private 
Insurance

Patient Not 
Assigned to FHS Other

Total Denied 
Claims

Denial
Rate

July 2022 1,528 0 0.00% 1,452 76 0
August 2022 1,842 1 1 0.05% 1,761 79 1

September 2022 1,528 1 1 0.07% 1,434 93 0
October 2022 1,328 1 1 0.08% 1,223 104 0

November 2022 1,196 0 0.00% 1,118 77 1
December 2022 1,299 0 0.00% 1,217 82 0

January 2023 1,456 0 0.00% 1,354 95 7
February 2023 1,366 0 0.00% 659 102 605

March 2023
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023

11,543 1 0 2 0 0 3 0.03% 10,218 708 614

Total
Encounters

Denials
Encounters

Paid
Self-Pay /
Uninsured

Claims
Pending
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SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES

Denied Encounters
July 2022 - June 2023

Month Same Day Servicen Billable to Medicvate Insurance Priment Not Assigned to Other
July 2022 7 1 2 4
August 202 2 10 7 2
September 6 4 2 8 1
October 20 10 4 3 2 1
November 6 2 4
December 6 2 1
January 20 2 4
February 2 1 2
March 202
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023

Same Day 
Service

Non Billable to 
Medicare

Private 
Insurance

Patient Not 
Assigned to FHS Other

Total Denied 
Claims

Denial
Rate

July 2022 4,249 7 1 2 4 14 0.33% 3,997 238 0
August 2022 5,778 2 10 7 2 21 0.36% 5,468 287 2

September 2022 4,841 6 4 2 8 1 21 0.43% 4,538 278 4
October 2022 4,308 10 4 3 2 1 20 0.46% 4,014 266 8

November 2022 4,064 6 2 4 12 0.30% 3,758 258 36
December 2022 3,697 6 2 1 9 0.24% 3,389 208 91

January 2023 4,156 2 4 6 0.14% 3,253 259 638
February 2023 3,699 1 2 3 0.08% 855 217 2,624

March 2023 0
April 2023 0
May 2023 0
June 2023 0

34,792 40 29 14 21 2 106 0.30% 29,272 2,011 3,403

Total
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Denials
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	2. 2022-12-28 FHS Finance Committee Meeting Minutes.pdf
	1) WELCOME
	3) Review Prior Meeting Action Items
	a. None
	4) Encounter Reports: Presented by Barbra Barbeau on behalf of Janine Harris (Absent)
	5) Denied Claims: Presented by Barbra Barbeau
	a. Denied Claims Report
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	6) Financial Reports: Presented by Nina Delmendo
	7) Open Discussion
	8) Next Meeting & Deadline for Submitting Agenda Items
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